Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Ser

Director of the U.S. Patent

A 3531.40

08-29-2006



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IDE DOO'S POTYPTO 21 AUG 2006

	and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	103296326		LIPS Rec'd PCT/PT(21 AUG 2				
				Attorney Docket No.	129093				
ļ	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
-	1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A.	Name and address of receiving	party:				
30-	Kyoichi TAKEDA Yuki KOKEGUCHI Mari YOSHIDA Kiyoshi MAENO			GYO CO., LTD. 70225					
8-21-06	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
لمٰ	3. A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? No				
	Assignment Assignment	Merger							
	Security Agreement	Change of Name							
	Other								
:	B. Execution Date: All - Augu	st 8, 2006							
	4.	together with a new applicat	ion.						
3000	A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)					
FC:8021	40.00 OP	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes 🛛 No					
	C. Title of Application: COSN	<u>METIC</u>							
	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Tot	al number of applications and pat	ents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 183303)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	3		dit any overpayment or charge an osit account number 15-0461.	y underpayment to				
	9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	e and correct and any attached o	copy is a true copy of						
	James A. Oliff Registration N Jesse O. Collier Registration			Date: <u>August 21, 2006</u>	5				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Kyoi</u>	chi TAKEDA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Yuki</u>	KOKEGUCHI	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Mari</u>	YOSHIDA	(7)					
		(4) <u>Kiyo</u>	shi MAENO						
(9)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, set over to								
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>KOK</u>	YU ALCOHOL KOGY	O CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) _641-	6, Kichioka, Narita-shi,	Chiba 2870225, Japan					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the entire righ invention, and continuation, extensions, re (11) CO	it, title and interest for the in all applications for p international, confirmati	e United States of Americatent including any and a on, substitute and reissuen certificates that may be	accessors, assigns and legal ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. § Il provisional, non-provisio application(s), and all Lett granted on the invention kn	\$100, in the mal, divisional, ers Patent, nown as			
	Application Number					,			
		on even date		executed an application	for patent in the United S	tates of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)							
		(12) on _							
	Application								
(13)	Alternative	(13) U. Number	S. application Serial						
	Identification for filed applications	filed A11	gust 21, 2006						
reexami Patents full righ and agree identifie	dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree in ation a grant of a valid Unit. 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary the of this document.	n obtaining evides to execute allonal Convention es to perform all ted States patent orizes and reque from said applither therein assigned anding on him and by grants the firm	papers and going forward papers and documents after Protection of Indust affirmative acts which to the Assignee. sts the Commissioner of cation(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exided his heirs, successors, and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and papers and OLIFF & BERRIDGE and papers and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and papers and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and papers and pap	with such interference. and perform any act which rial Property or similar a may be necessary to obta f the U.S. Patent and Tra signee, as Assignee of th ecuted, and will not execusing and legal represe E. PLC the power to inse	ch may be necessary in congreements. ain, maintain or confirm by the demark Office to issue any e entire interest, and cover cute, any agreements in contatives.	y reissue or y and all Letters nants that he has inflict herewith,			
recorda									
Date	In witness whereof, execut	2 006			7 1				
Date			Inventor Signature		Vaher !	(SEAL)			
Date	August 8	2006	Inventor Signature		MAGUCAU	(SEAL)			
Date	1	, ,	Inventor Signature		Yoshida Maeno	(SEAL)			
Date	Jangus V	3 2006	Inventor Signature	<u> Kijoshi</u>	1 12 61100	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
•	This assignment should pref	ferably be signed	before: (a) a Notary Pu	hlic if within the IIS A	(b) a U.S. Consul if outside				
	r, then it should be signed be	fore at least two	witnesses who also sign	n here:					
Date .	August 8, 200	/	Witness	, 10					
Date _	August 8, 200	6	Witness	Nigotaha N	vajama				

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Ryo</u>	CIII TAKEDA	(3)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Yuk</u>	i KOKEGUCHI	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Mari</u>	YOSHIDA			
		(4) Kiyo	shi MAENO			
				sum of one dollar (\$1.00) ch undersigned agrees to a	and other good and value	able consideration
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) KOK	YU ALCOHOL KOG	YO CO LTD		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee			i, Chiba 2870225, Japan		
		the entire right invention, and continuation,	nt, title and interest for d in all applications for international, confirm	nee) and Assignee's heirs, so the United States of Americ patent including any and a ation, substitute and reissue on certificates that may be	ca as defined in 35 U.S.C. of a provisional, non-provisional, application(s), and all Lett	§100, in the onal, divisional, ters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>CC</u>	SMETIC			
	such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Do	ocket No. 12909	3		
	••	, ,	undersigned has (hav	e) executed an application		
(12)	Insert Date of	/18 \				
	Signing of	(12) on _				
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U. Number	S. application Serial			
	Identification for					
	filed applications	filed Au	igust 21, 200	6		
claims of reexamir. Patents of full right and agree identific	2) Each undersigned agilication or continuation or gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agin provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agination a grant of a valid Ui 5) Each undersigned autof the United States resultit to convey the entire interest that this assignment is be 6) Each undersigned heration that may be necessarion of this document.	division thereof, of in obtaining evices to execute all items of the control of t	or any patent or reissur lence and going forward l papers and document of or Protection of Indu- l affirmative acts which to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner ication(s) to the said and d, and that he has not ad his heirs, successor of OLIFF & BERRI	e application based thereord with such interference. It is and perform any act which is a property or similar that he may be necessary to obtain of the U.S. Patent and Transsignee, as Assignee of the executed, and will not executed, and legal represences.	ch may be necessary in congreements. ain, maintain or confirm be ademark Office to issue are entire interest, and cover cute, any agreements in contatives.	o cooperate with onnection with by reissue or my and all Letters that he had onflict herewith, further
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the unde	ersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Date	August	8,2006	Inventor Signatu	re hyoich	i Jahedon	(SEAL)
Date	August	8, 2006	Inventor Signatu	re Yuki	Kokeguchi	(SEAL)
Date	August, &	3,2006	Inventor Signatu	re <u>Mari</u>		(SEAL)
Date .	August	8, 2006	Inventor Signatu	re Kijoshi	Maeno	(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signatu	re		(SEAL)
If neithe	This assignment should proper, then it should be signed	before at least two	o witnesses who also s	ign here:	•	side the U.S.A.
Date .	August 8, 20	<i>50</i>	Witnes	Matas Mar		
Date _	August 8, 20	06	Witnes	s Nigotaha N	lirayama	

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 018238 FRAME: 0438